


**Product Details**

Brand	Sapore																																	
Product Code	1078																																	
Product Name	Girasole 4 Cheese																																	
General Description	4 cheese filling in ravioli																																	
Declared Weight/Volume (net)/Units Per Pack	1kg																																	
Consumer Units per Carton	5																																	
Product Ingredients	<p>Pasta (50%): Durum <b>wheat</b> semolina, white flour (<b>wheat</b>), water, <b>egg</b>.</p> <p>Filling (50%): Ricotta (26%) (<b>Milk</b>), Whey, Food Acid (270,260), Salt), Cheddar (20%) 7(Pasteurized <b>Milk</b>, Salt, Culture, Water, Vegetable Fibre, Pecorino (7%) (Pasteurised <b>Milk</b>, Tapioca Starch, Whey Powder, Salt, Starter Cultures, Enzymes (<b>Egg</b>) , Preservative (E200)), Parmesan (7%) (Pasteurised <b>Milk</b>, Salt, Starter Cultures, Enzymes [Contains <b>Egg</b>], Tapioca Starch, Preservative [200]), <b>Milk</b> powder, Breadcrumb (<b>Wheat</b> Flour, Water, Yeast, Salt), Salt, Sugar, Flavors, Preservative (200), Nutmeg, Pepper.</p>																																	
Allergen Statement and any other Mandatory Advisory or Warning Statements	<b>Contains Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Milk.</b> <b>May contain Soy, Sulphites, Peanuts, Tree nuts.</b>																																	
Microorganisms of concern/ Acceptable microbiological limits	TPC should be less than 10 milions cfu/g Yeast and Mould should be less than 1000 cfu/g																																	
Nutritional Information (per 100g/mL)	<table><tr><td colspan="3">NUTRITION INFORMATION</td></tr><tr><td colspan="3">Servings per package: 8</td></tr><tr><td colspan="2">Serving size:</td><td>125 g</td></tr><tr><td></td><td>Average Quantity per Serving</td><td>Average Quantity per 100 g</td></tr><tr><td>Energy</td><td>1180 kJ</td><td>941 kJ</td></tr><tr><td>Protein</td><td>11 g</td><td>8.8 g</td></tr><tr><td>Fat, total</td><td>6.9 g</td><td>5.5 g</td></tr><tr><td>- saturated</td><td>4.1 g</td><td>3.3 g</td></tr><tr><td>Carbohydrate</td><td>44.2 g</td><td>35.3 g</td></tr><tr><td>- sugars</td><td>3.1 g</td><td>2.5 g</td></tr><tr><td>Sodium</td><td>605 mg</td><td>484 mg</td></tr></table>	NUTRITION INFORMATION			Servings per package: 8			Serving size:		125 g		Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100 g	Energy	1180 kJ	941 kJ	Protein	11 g	8.8 g	Fat, total	6.9 g	5.5 g	- saturated	4.1 g	3.3 g	Carbohydrate	44.2 g	35.3 g	- sugars	3.1 g	2.5 g	Sodium	605 mg	484 mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																		
Servings per package: 8																																		
Serving size:		125 g																																
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100 g																																
Energy	1180 kJ	941 kJ																																
Protein	11 g	8.8 g																																
Fat, total	6.9 g	5.5 g																																
- saturated	4.1 g	3.3 g																																
Carbohydrate	44.2 g	35.3 g																																
- sugars	3.1 g	2.5 g																																
Sodium	605 mg	484 mg																																
Pack Type	PET-LDPE/EVOH/LDPE																																	
Product Attributes																																		
Directions for Storage	<p>Keep refrigerated below 4°C. Consume within 48 of opening (<b>for fresh products</b>)</p> <p>Keep Frozen below -18 degrees (<b>for frozen products</b>)</p>																																	

	<b>PRODUCT SPECIFICATION</b>	<b>R-2.3.1_1-024</b>
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------	----------------------

Directions for Use	Add to salted boiling water and cook until al dente (~3-4 minutes)
EAN - unit	9349801001825
EAN - carton	19349801001822
Shelf Life	Fresh pasta: 55 days Frozen products: 1 Year from manufacturing date
Characterizing Ingredients	Cheese and pasta
Product Picture	
Country of Origin	Made in Australia from at least 79% Australian ingredients
Comments	<p>2.5 Health Star Rating</p> <p><u>Recycling Instructions/ product:</u></p> <p>Please recycle this tray (400g)  Tray 100% compostable (800g)  Please recycle the foil and the tray (1.1kg)  Please recycle this sleeve and dispose of the plastic thoughtfully</p>

SQF/HACCP Manual				Records
Edition: B	Specification Revision: 3	Date of Specification Issue: 19 Dec 2024	Date of Template Issue: 15 Sept 2023	©iPastai
Author: MB	Links: 2.3.1 Product Formulation and Realisation			Page 2 of 2